
 2025 DEER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL MASTER SCHEDULE

Day Date VARSITY JV1 JV2

Scrimmages

Sat 15-Feb VS. Westmoore  12 pm @ Westmoore 12 pm @ Westmoore 2 pm

Sun 16-Feb

Mon 17-Feb VS. EL Reno 5 pm VS. El Reno 7 pm

Tues 18-Feb VS. Mustang 4 pm VS. Mustang 6 pm @ Mustang 4 pm

Wed 19-Feb

Thur 20-Feb VS. McGuninness 5 pm @ Edmond North 4:30 pm VS. McGuinness 7 pm

Fri 21-Feb Scrimmage Festival VS. Edmond North 4:30 pm

Sat 22-Feb Scrimmage Festival

Sun 23-Feb

Mon 24-Feb @ Blanchard 4:30 pm @ Blanchard 6:30 pm VS. Westmoore 4:30

Tues 25-Feb VS. Tuttle 4:30 pm @ Tuttle 4:30 pm @ Southmoore 4:30 pm

Wed 26-Feb

Thur 27-Feb @ Memrial VS. NRC 5:30 VS. Mem 7 pm VS. Memorial 4:30 pm VS. Memorial 6:30 PM
Fri 28-Feb VS. Carl Albert 4 pm VS. Carl Albert 6 pm @ Carl Albert 4 pm

Sat 1-Mar VS. Blanchard 12 pm

Regular Season

Sun 2-Mar

Mon 3-Mar VS Yukon 5 pm VS. Yukon 7pm @ Yukon 5/7 pm AB

Tues 4-Mar VS. PC North 5 pm VS. PC North 7 pm @ Southmoore 5/7 pm AB

Wed 5-Mar

Thur 6-Mar DC/PIEDMONT FESTVAL

Fri 7-Mar @ Mustang 5 pm @ Mustang 7 Pm DC/PIEDMONT FESTVAL

Sat 8-Mar DC/PIEDMONT FESTVAL

Sun 9-Mar

Mon 10-Mar @ Santa Fe 5 pm @ Santa Fe 7 pm VS. Santa Fe 5/7pm 

Tues 11-Mar VS. Santa Fe 5 pm VS. Santa Fe 7 pm @ Edmond North 5/7 pm AB

Wed 12-Mar

Thur 13-Mar @ Enid  5:30 pm DC/PIEDMONT FESTIVAL TBD

Fri 14-Mar PRACTICE DC/PIEDMONT FESTIVAL TBD

Sat 15-Mar SPRING BREAK DC/PIEDMONT FESTIVAL TBD SPRING BREAK 

Sun 16-Mar SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK 

Mon 17-Mar SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK 

Tues 18-Mar SPRING BREAK PRACTICE SPRING BREAK SPRING BREAK 
Wed 19-Mar SPRING BREAK PRACTICE SPRING BREAK PRACTICE SPRING BREAK 

Thur 20-Mar VS. Scutt Catholic 4 pm (ESBF) VS. Collinsville 1:30 pm SPRING BREAK 

Fri 21-Mar VS. Jones 11 am (ESBF) @ Santa Fe 11 am (ESBF) SPRING BREAK 

Sat 22-Mar VS. Blue Valley 11 am (ESBF) VS. Memorial 4 pm (ESBF) SPRING BREAK 

Sun 23-Mar

Mon 24-Mar VS. Piedmont 5 pm VS. Piedmont 5 pm @ Piedmont 4:30/6:30

Tues 25-Mar @ Piedmont 7 pm @ Piedmont 7 pm

Wed 26-Mar

Thur 27-Mar @ Jenks 1:30 pm (BA Festival) @ Edmond North 10:00 am (EJVF) YUKON/MUSTANG FESTIVAL TBD

Thur 27-Mar VS. Owasso 4 pm (BA Festival) VS. Piedmont 12:30 pm (EJVF) @EN

Fri 28-Mar @ Broken Arrow 3:30 pm (BA Festival) VS. Jones 12:30 pm (EJVF) @ESF  YUKON/MUSTANG FESTIVAL TBD



Fri 28-Mar VS. Norman 3:00 pm (EJVF) @ESF  

Sat 29-Mar YUKON/MUSTANG FESTIVAL TBD

Sun 30-Mar

Mon 31-Mar @ Moore 5 pm @ Moore 7 pm VS. Moore 5/7 pm

Tues 1-Apr VS. Moore 5 pm VS. Moore 7 pm

Wed 2-Apr

Thur 3-Apr VS. EDMOND NORTH (DABP) 4 PM VS. Westmoore 5/7 pm
Fri 4-Apr VS. SAND SPRINGS (NOCE)  12 PM VS. Memorial 5/7 pm @ Santa Fe 4:30/6:30 pm AB

Sat 5-Apr VS. STILLWATER (NOCE)  12:30 PM

Sun 6-Apr

Mon 7-Apr @ Norman North 5 pm @ Norman North 7 pm VS. Norman North 5/7 pm

Tues 8-Apr VS. Norman North 5 pm VS. Norman North 7 pm

Wed 9-Apr

Thur 10-Apr BIXBY FESTIVAL VS. Yukon 5/7 pm AB

Fri 11-Apr BIXBY FESTIVAL VS. Edmond North 5/7 pm

Sat 12-Apr BIXBY FESTIVAL VS. Edmond North 12/2 pm

Sun 13-Apr

Mon 14-Apr VS. Choctaw 5 pm VS. Choctaw 5 pm @ Choctaw 5/7 pm

Tues 15-Apr @ Choctaw 5 pm @ Choctaw 5 pm

Wed 16-Apr

Thur 17-Apr VS. BIXBY 4 PM (DC FESTIVAL) JV STATE @ MEMORIAL 10 AM (CA FESTIVAL)

Fri 18-Apr VS. Norman 4:45 (CA FESTIVAL)

Fri 18-Apr VS. MUSTANG 11 AM (DC FESTIVAL) JV STATE @ MWC 7 PM (CA FESTIVAL)

Sat 19-Apr VS. SAPULPA 10 AM (DC FESTIVAL) JV STATE TBD (CA FESTIVAL)

Sun 20-Apr

Mon 21-Apr VS. Lawton Ike 5 pm VS. Lawton Ike 7 pm

Tues 22-Apr @ Lawton Ike 5 pm @ Lawton Ike 7 pm VS. Piedmont 5/7 pm 
Wed 23-Apr

Thur 24-Apr VS. LAWRENCE (KU) 6 PM @ Enid 5:30/7:30 pm VS. Memorial 5/7 pm AB

Fri 25-Apr VS. OLATHE EAST (LHS)  11:15 AM @ Chilsolm 5/7 pm AB

Fri 25-Apr VS. FREE STATE (FSHS) 3:45 PM

Sat 26-Apr PROM

Sun 27-Apr

Mon 28-Apr VS. PCO 5 pm VS. PCO 7 pm

Tues 29-Apr @ PCO 5 pm @ PCO 7 pm

Wed 30-Apr

Thur 1-May @ Edmond North 6 pm
Fri 2-May VS. Westmoore 4:30/6:30 pm

Sat 3-May

Sun 4-May

Mon 5-May

Tues 6-May

Wed 7-May OSSAA REGIONAL TOURNAMENT

Thur 8-May OSSAA REGIONAL TOURNAMENT

Fri 9-May OSSAA REGIONAL TOURNAMENT

Sat 10-May

Sun 11-May

Mon 12-May

Tues 13-May



Wed 14-May

Thurs 15-May OSSAA STATE TOURNAMENT

Fri 16-May OSSAA STATE TOURNAMENT

Sat 17-May OSSAA STATE TOURNAMENT



 2024 DEER CREEK HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL MASTER SCHEDULE

Day Date VARSITY JV1 JV2

Scrimmages

Wed 14-Feb

Thur 15-Feb VS CARL ALBERT 4:00 @ Carl Albert 4:00

Fri 16-Feb VS MUSTANG 4:00 VS MUSTANG 6:00 @ Mustang 4:00

Sat 17-Feb VS ED. MEMORIAL 12:00 VS ED. MEMORIAL 2:30 @ ED. Memorial 12:00

Sun 18-Feb

Mon 19-Feb @ Piedmont 4:00 @ Piedmont 6:00 VS PIEDMONT 4:00

Tues 20-Feb  @ Westmoore 4:00  VS WESTMOORE 4:00  @ Westmoore 6:00

Wed 21-Feb

Thur 22-Feb VS Ponca City 5:30 VS Ponca City 7:00

Fri 23-Feb Scrimmage Fest @ WM 4/5:30

Sat 24-Feb Scrimmage Fest @ SM 11:00/12:30 VS STILLWATER 1:00 VS STILLWATER 3:00

Sun 25-Feb

Mon 26-Feb VS MIDWEST CITY 5:00 VS MIDWEST CITY 6:30

Tues 27-Feb @ Tuttle 4:30 VS TUTTLE 4:30
Wed 28-Feb

Thur 29-Feb Dallas V-Tool Travel Day

Regular Season

Fri 1-Mar
@ Prosper (TX) 3:00 vs Lovejoy (TX) 

6:00 VS MUSTANG 5:00 A/B

Sat 2-Mar @ Allen (TX) 10:00 VS PONCA CITY 1:00 A/B

Sun 3-Mar

Mon 4-Mar *VS ED. SANTA FE 5:00 VS ED. SANTA FE 7:00 @ Ed. Santa Fe 4:30 A/B

Tue 5-Mar *@ Ed. Santa Fe 5:00 @ Ed. Santa Fe 7:00 VS STILLWATER 5:00 A/B

Wed 6-Mar

Thur 7-Mar
VS BETHANY 10:00 / VS CASHION 

5:30

Fri 8-Mar VS PIEDMONT 7:00

Sat 9-Mar @ Mustang 1:00 @ Mustang 3:00 VS MOORE 12:30

Sun 10-Mar

Mon 11-Mar *@ PC West 5:00 @ PC West 7:00

Tue 12-Mar *VS PC WEST 5:00 VS PC WEST 7:00 @ CHOCTAW 5:00 DH

Wed 13-Mar

Thur 14-Mar @ Carl Albert 5:00
VS NORMAN 10:00 / VS CHOCTAW 

5:30 @ Carl Albert 7:00

Fri 15-Mar VS BETHANY 10:00

Sat 16-Mar DC/PIEDMONT FEST. TBD

Sun 17-Mar

Mon 18-Mar

Tue 19-Mar PRACTICE 3:00 PRACTICE 3:00

Wed 20-Mar PRACTICE 3:00 PRACTICE 3:00

Thur 21-Mar VS MILLARD WEST 4:30 vs Westmoore 10:00 (@ Norman)

Fri 22-Mar VS MOORE 12:30 vs Bixby 3:00 / Westmoore 5:30 (@ Ed North)

Sat 23-Mar VS ENID 3:00 VS WESTMOORE 10:00 / VS TUTTLE 12:30

Sun 24-Mar

Mon 25-Mar *VS NORMAN 5:00 VS NORMAN 7:00 @ Norman 5:00 DH



Tue 26-Mar *@ Norman 5:00 @ Norman 7:00

Wed 27-Mar

Thur 28-Mar vs Union 1:00 (@BA) / @ BA 3:30 @ Norman North 5:00 DH @ Mustang 12:00 / vs Moore 2:00

Fri 29-Mar @ Jenks 1:30 VS BETHEL 4:00 DH vs Ed. North 6:00 (@ Mustang)

Sat 30-Mar vs Southmoore 4:00 (@ Mustang)

Sun 31-Mar

Mon 1-Apr *@ PCO 5:00 @ PCO 7:00

Tue 2-Apr *VS PCO 4:30 / 6:30 VS PCO 7:00 @ Moore 5:00 DH

Wed 3-Apr

Thur 4-Apr vs Moore 12:30 (@ WM)

Fri 5-Apr
vs Mustang 10:00 / vs Union 12:30 

(@ Enid) vs Ed. North 10:00 (@ WM) VS ED. MEMORIAL 5:00 DH

Sat 6-Apr vs Ed. Memorial 3:00 (@ NOC) @ Westmoore 3:00

Sun 7-Apr

Mon 8-Apr *VS NW CLASSEN 5:00 DH @ Norman North  5:00 A/B

Tue 9-Apr VS NORMAN NORTH 5:00 DH @ Mustang 5:00 A/B

Wed 10-Apr

Thur 11-Apr VS EDM 4:45 (@ BA) / @ BA 7:00 VS SOUTHMOORE 5:00 A/B
Fri 12-Apr VS ED. MEMORIAL 5:00 VS ED. MEMORIAL 7:00

Sat 13-Apr
@ Bixby 10:00 / vs Vict. Christ. 12:15 

(@Bixby)

Sun 14-Apr

Mon 15-Apr *@ ED. North 7:00 @ Ed. North 5:00 VS ED. NORTH 4:30 DH

Tue 16-Apr *VS ED. NORTH 7:00 VS ED. NORTH 5:00

Wed 17-Apr

Thur 18-Apr VS MARLOW 5:30 VS MARLOW 7:30 @ Ed. Mem 10:00 / vs Yukon 12:30

Fri 19-Apr VS WESTMOORE 5:00 VS WESTMOORE 7:00 vs OKC Broncos 10:00 (@ Ed. Mem)

Sat 20-Apr @ Sand Springs 11:00 CA 9th/JV2 Tourn

Sun 21-Apr

Mon 22-Apr *VS YUKON 7:00 VS YUKON 5:00

Tue 23-Apr *@ Yukon 7:00 @ Yukon 5:00 VS YUKON 5:00 DH

Wed 24-Apr

Thur 25-Apr @ PC North 5:00
vs Ed. SF 2:00 / vs Ed. North 4:00 (@ 

Mustang) @ PC North 7:00

Fri 26-Apr vs Moore 6:00 (@ Mustang) @ Ponca City 5:30 DH

Sat 27-Apr Yukon JV1 Festival

Sun 28-Apr

Mon 29-Apr

Tue 30-Apr

Wed 1-May OSSAA REGIONAL TOURN.

Thur 2-May OSSAA REGIONAL TOURN.

Fri 3-May OSSAA REGIONAL TOURN.

Sat 4-May OSSAA REGIONAL TOURN.

Sun 5-May

Mon 6-May

Tue 7-May

Wed 8-May

Thur 9-May OSSAA STATE TOURNAMENT

Fri 10-May OSSAA STATE TOURNAMENT



Sat 11-May OSSAA STATE TOURNAMENT



2023 Deer Creek Baseball Master Schedule

Day Date VARSITY JV1 JV2
Scrimmages

Mon 13-Feb

Tues 14-Feb

Wed 15-Feb

Thur 16-Feb @ Carl Albert 4:30 @ Carl Albert 6:00 VS CARL ALBERT 4:30 (Aux)

Fri 17-Feb @ Norman High 4:30 @ Norman High 6:30 VS NORMAN HIGH 4:30 (Aux)

Sat 18-Feb @ Putnam City North 12:00 @ Putnam City North 2:30

Sun 19-Feb

Mon 20-Feb @ Mustang 4:00 @ Mustang 6:00 VS MUSTANG  4:00 (Aux)

Tues 21-Feb @ Piedmont 4:30 @ Piedmont 6:30 VS PIEDMONT 4:30 (Aux)

Wed 22-Feb

Thur 23-Feb @ Bethany 4:30 @ Bethany 6:30

Fri 24-Feb @ Edmond SF 4:00/5:30 @ Choctaw 4:30

Sat 25-Feb @ Piedmont 12:30/2:00

Sun 26-Feb

Mon 27-Feb @ Southmoore 5:00 @ Southmoore 7:00 VS SOUTHMOORE 5:00

Tues 28-Feb @ Bethel 4:30

Regular Season
Wed 1-Mar

Thur 2-Mar @ Stillwater 5:00 DH @ Piedmont 4:30 DH

Fri 3-Mar
vs Conway (AR) 12:00 (Rockwall)   @ 

Rockwall-Heath (TX) 6:00 VS GUTHRIE 5:00 DH

Sat 4-Mar @ Southlake Carroll (TX) 1:00 VS STILLWATER 12:00 DH

Sun 5-Mar

Mon 6-Mar vs PUTNAM CITY 5:00 vs PUTNAM CITY 7:00

Tue 7-Mar @ Putnam City 5:00 @ Putnam City 7:00

Wed 8-Mar

Thur 9-Mar DC/PIEDMONT FEST. TBD

Fri 10-Mar DC/PIEDMONT FEST. TBD

Sat 11-Mar DC/PIEDMONT FEST. TBD

Sun 12-Mar

Mon 13-Mar

Tue 14-Mar

Wed 15-Mar VARSITY PRACTICE 2:30 JV1 Practice 12:00

Thur 16-Mar
vs COLLINSVILLE 3:00                            

vs MOORE 5:30 vs ENID 12:30

Fri 17-Mar
vs BLUE VALLEY NW (KS) 3:00                         

vs FT. COBB-BROXTON 5:30 vs WESTMOORE 3:00

Sat 18-Mar vs ENID 3:00 @ Edmond Memorial 5:30

Sun 19-Mar

Mon 20-Mar @ Edmond North 5:00 @ Edmond North 7:00 VS EDMOND NORTH 5:00 DH

Tue 21-Mar VS EDMOND NORTH 5:00 VS EDMOND NORTH 7:00 

Wed 22-Mar

Thur 23-Mar @ Jenks 1:30 DC/PIEDMONT FEST. TBD Yukon/Mustang Tourn. TBD



Fri 24-Mar
vs Union 1:00 (BA)                                      

vs Owasso 6:00 (Jenks) DC/PIEDMONT FEST. TBD Yukon/Mustang Tourn. TBD

Sat 25-Mar DC/PIEDMONT FEST. TBD Yukon/Mustang Tourn. TBD

Sun 26-Mar

Mon 27-Mar @ Jones 7:00 VS SOUTHMOORE 4:30 DH

Tue 28-Mar VS NW CLASSEN 5:00/7:00

Wed 29-Mar

Thur 30-Mar vs Bixby 1:30 (Stillwater) VS CHOCTAW 4:30 DH @ Southmoore 4:30 DH

Fri 31-Mar vs Mustang 11:00 (Enid)

Sat 1-Apr vs Union 11:00 (Enid) VS MOORE 12:00 DH

Sun 2-Apr

Mon 3-Apr vs YUKON 5:00 vs YUKON 7:00 @ Yukon 5:00 DH

Tue 4-Apr @ Yukon 5:00 @ Yukon 7:00

Wed 5-Apr

Thur 6-Apr @ PC North 4:30 DH @ Norman North 5:00 DH

Fri 7-Apr @ OCS 5:00 @ OCS 7:00 VS PIEDMONT 4:30 DH

Sat 8-Apr VS SANDSPRINGS 12:00

Sun 9-Apr

Mon 10-Apr vs PUTNAM CITY WEST 5:00 vs PUTNAM CITY WEST 7:00

Tue 11-Apr @ Putnam City West 5:00 @ Putnam City West 7:00

Wed 12-Apr

Thur 13-Apr vs Noble 2:30 vs Salina 4:45 (BA) CA Tournament

Fri 14-Apr @ Heritage Hall 5:00 @ Southmoore 4:30 DH CA Tournament

Sat 15-Apr
vs Victory Christian 12:15                              

vs Piedmont  2:30 (Bixby) CA Tournament

Sun 16-Apr

Mon 17-Apr vs WESTMOORE 7:00 vs WESTMOORE 5:00 @ Westmoore 4:30 DH

Tue 18-Apr @ Westmoore 7:00 @ Westmoore 5:00

Wed 19-Apr

Thur 20-Apr vs EDMOND SANTA FE 7:00 vs EDMOND SANTA FE 4:30 @ Edmond Santa Fe 4:30 DH

Fri 21-Apr

Sat 22-Apr @ Chickisha 12:00 @ Choctaw 12:00 DH

Sun 23-Apr

Mon 24-Apr @ Edmond Memorial 7:00 @ Edmond Memorial 5:00 vs EDMOND MEMORIAL 4:30 DH

Tue 25-Apr vs EDMOND MEMORIAL 7:00 vs EDMOND MEMORIAL 5:00

Wed 26-Apr

Thur 27-Apr vs MOORE 6:00

Fri 28-Apr *District Make-Up vs MIDWEST CITY 4:30 DH

Sat 29-Apr @ Marlow 11:30

Sun 30-Apr

Mon 1-May @ Edmond North 4:30 DH vs CHOCTAW 5:00 DH

Tue 2-May

Wed 3-May Regionals

Thur 4-May Regionals

Fri 5-May Regionals

Sat 6-May Regionals

Sun 7-May

Mon 8-May



Tue 9-May

Wed 10-May

Thur 11-May OSSAA State Tournament

Fri 12-May OSSAA State Tournament

Sat 13-May OSSAA State Tournament

* District Game

A/B DH "A Team/"B" Team


